503068724 11/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3115327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFREDO POLONI	06/25/2013
MATTEO NOBILE	06/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA NAZIONALE, 41	
City:	BUTTRIO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	33042	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14402293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: KIT M. STETINA, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOTAR-206US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503068724 REEL: 034213 FRAME: 0574

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Alfredo POLONI, Matteo NOBILE.

ITALY

PATENT REEL: 034213 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 11/19/2014